

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Police Central Police Hospital Rajarbag, Dhaka

### **Invitation for Tender**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their official pad for the purchase of the following items for Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka for the year 2014-2015. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs.

2	Agency	Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka.			
3	Procuring entity name	Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.			
4	Invitation for	Purchase of CT Scan Machine & Other Equipment Central Police Hospital, Dhaka.			
5	Invitation Ref No.	CPH/Tender-15/2014-2015.			
6	Date	28/10/2014.			
KE	YINFORMATION	1			
7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
FIII	NDING INFORMATION	1 man from the contract of the			

FUNDING INFORMATION Revenue Budget (GOB). Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION 02/11/2014 & 03/11/2014. Tender publication date 02/12/2014. Tender last selling date

Tender closing date and time On 03/12/2014 at 12.00 noon. Tender opening date and time On 03/12/2014 at 14.00pm Name & address of the office(s) 1. Office of the AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Selling tender document Police Headquarters, Dhaka.

2. Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics and Procurement), DMP, Dhaka. 3. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka. 4. Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. 1. Office of the AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Receiving tender document Police Headquarters, Dhaka. 2. Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics

and Procurement), DMP, Dhaka. 3. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka. 4. Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Opening tender document Rajarbag, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Office the Superintendent, Date Time 23.11.2014 (bidder must present for avoiding any Central Police Hospital, 12.00pm

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer (1) Up-to-date trade licdense (2) Up-to-date TIN certificate (3) Up-to-date VAT registration certificate and (4) other documents described in tender document. Brief description of goods

Rajarbag, Dhaka

Completion time in days Tender security Name Price of tender in Taka No. document 22,65,000/-CT Scan Machine & 60 (sixty) days from the Tk. 750/other Equipments date of work order. PROCURING ENTITY DETALLS Dr. AKM Nizam Uddin. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender Superintendent.

Address of official inviting tender Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. Tel: 88-02-8312075, Fax: 88-02-9342297 Contact details of official inviting the tender Special Instructionsa) No tender will be received after the deadline for submission. b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding.

c) CT scan machine will be purchase after allocation of budget. d) Tender Evaluation Committee is not bound to accept any lowest price. If specification is not in international standard or as per tender schedule; rate of lowest bidder will be not acceptable. In this case user opinion will be treated as final opinion. Dr. AKM Nizam Uddin

Superintendent For-Director (DIG) Central Police Hospital Bangladesh Police, Rajarbag, Dhaka GD-4050 Phone: 8312075, Fax: 9342297

# Eastern Refinery Limited ER L

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) North Patenga, Post Box No. 35 Chittagong-4000, Bangladesh

## Dated: 28 October, 2014 Invitation for International **Short Re-Tender**

manufacturers/suppliers/agents for supply of the following material as per specification, terms and conditions mentioned in the relevant tender documents: Power, Energy & Mineral Resources. Ministry/Division Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)

UZ	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).
03	Procuring entity name	Eastern Refinery Limited (ERL).
04	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.
05	Invitation for	Goods.
06	Invitation tender Ref. No. & date	(a) ER/PUR/IT-28/2014 (Re-tender) dt 28-10- 2014
07	Procurement method	Open tendering with international competition (OTM).
08	Budget and source of funds	ERL's own source.
09	Eligibility of tenderer	As stated in the tender document.
10	Tender last selling date & time	(a) 17-11-2014 upto 16:00 hours BST.
11	Tender closing date & time	(a) 18-11-2014 upto 15:00 hours BST.
12	Tender opening date & time	(a) 20-11-2014 at 15:00 hours BST.
13	Tender document selling address	<ul> <li>(i) Accounts Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong, and</li> <li>(ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka</li> </ul>

(ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd on place Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka. Opening address Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery 15 Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong. of tender Brief description of goods: Shipment Tender Name of materials Price of validity tender

(i) Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery

Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong and

Tender

dropping/submissi

security (Tk) document Tk 400.00/set 45 days SCALE INHIBITOR Tk 30,000.00 (nonrefundable) (thirty thousand) official Md. Enamul Hog. Name of inviting tender Asstt. General Manager (Purchase). Designation of official inviting tender Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Address of official Chittagong. inviting tender 88-031-2501261~67 Ext. 380 Contact details PABX

(Ctg) Dhaka 88-02-8391991 (DLO) 88-031-2501269 Fax purchase@erl.com.bd, E-mail shafiq@erl.com.bd md-office@erl.com.bd Website www.erl.gov.bd, www.erl.com.bd The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

Md. Enamul Hog Asstt General Manager (Purchase) GD-4070



## বাংলাদেশ চিনি ও খাদ্য শিল্প করপোরেশন

সদর দপ্তর, চিনিশিল্প ভবন, ৩, দিলকুলা বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

সূত্র নং ঃ এডিএম/এসএফ/নিয়োগ-২০১৩/১৫৭৪ তারিখঃ ০২-১১-২০১৪খ্রিঃ

নিয়োগ পরীক্ষার সময়সূচি পরিবর্তন সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি বাংলাদেশ চিনি ও খাদ্য শিল্প করপোরেশন এর অধীনস্থ মিল/প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহে মেডিক্যাল অফিসার, উপব্যবস্থাপক (যন্ত্রকৌশল), সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (যন্ত্রকৌশল), সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (পুরকৌশল), সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (তড়িৎকৌশল), সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (সম্প্রসারণ/বীজ পরিদর্শন), উপসহকারী যন্ত্র প্রকৌশলী এবং উপসহকারী পুর প্রকৌশলী এ ০৮ (আট) ক্যাটাগরীর শূন্যপদে সরাসরি নিয়োগের জন্য মতিঝিল

মডেল হাই স্কুল অ্যান্ড কলেজ, মতিঝিল কলোনী, মতিঝিল, ঢাকায় আগামী ১৪-১১-২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখে

সকাল ১০:০০টায় নিয়োগের লিখিত পরীক্ষা অনুষ্ঠিত হওয়ার দিন ধার্য্য ছিল। তদনুযায়ী উক্ত তারিখ ও

সময় লিখিত পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের নিমিত্ত সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রার্থীদের স্ব স্ব ঠিকানায় প্রবেশপত্র প্রেরণ করা হয়েছে। জুনিয়র স্কুল সার্টিফিকেট (জেএসসি) পরীক্ষার সময়সূচি পরিবর্তনের কারণে উল্লিখিত পদ সমূহে নিয়োগের লিখিত পরীক্ষা আগামী ১৪-১১-২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখে সকাল ১০:০০টার পরিবর্তে বিকাল ৩:৩০টায় মতিঝিল মডেল হাই স্কুল অ্যান্ড কলেজ, মতিঝিল কলোনী, মতিঝিল, ঢাকায় অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। এ প্রেক্ষিতে সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রার্থীদেরকে পরিবর্তিত সময়ে বর্ণিত পদ সমূহে নিয়োগের লিখিত পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

উল্লেখ্য, ১৪-১১-২০১৪ তারিখে সকাল ১০:০০টায় উইলস লিটল ফ্লাওয়ার স্কুল অ্যান্ড কলেজ, ৮৫, কাকরাইল, ঢাকায় সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (জেনারেল ক্যাডার) এবং সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (উৎপাদন) পদে নিয়োগের লিখিত পরীক্ষার সময়সূচি অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে।

এসএফ-১৫৬ জিডি-৪০৯২

এটিএম আলমগীর কবির চীফ অব পারসোনেল

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয় অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা www.nationalsavings.gov.bd

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, সরকার ১০/- (দশ) ও ৫০/- (পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যমানের বাংলাদেশ প্রাইজবন্ডের সকল কার্যক্রম আগামী ৩১ জানুয়ারী, ২০১৫ খ্রিঃ তারিখ হতে চূড়ান্তভাবে বন্ধ ঘোষণা করেছেন।

এমতাবস্থায়, আগামী ৩১ জানুয়ারী, ২০১৫ খ্রিঃ তারিখের পূর্বে সুবিধাজনক সময়ে পূর্বের ন্যায় ১০/- (দশ) ও ৫০/-(পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যমানের বাংলাদেশ প্রাইজবন্ড নগদায়ন অথবা ১০/- (দশ) ও ৫০/- (পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যমানের প্রাইজবন্ডের বদলে সমমূল্যের ১০০/- (একশত) টাকা মূল্যমানের প্রাইজবভ বিনিময় করে নেয়ার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো। উক্ত সময়ের পর ১০/- (দশ) ও ৫০/- (পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যমানের বাংলাদেশ প্রাইজন্ডের কোন দাবী (নগদায়ন বা বিনিময়) গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।

এ বিষয়ে সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের আন্তরিক সহযোগিতা কামনা করছি।

সাথে যোগাযোগ করুন।

বিঃ দ্রঃ বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য নিকটস্থ সঞ্চয় অফিস/ডাকঘর/ব্যাংকের



future hassle of ensure quality product)

### Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project **Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority**

**WASA Bhaban** 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue (8th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Phone: 88-02-9116033, Fax: 88-02-9116086

Website: www.dwssdp-dwasa.com 'শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ

"শান্তি" পানি পান করুন, সুস্থ্য থাকুন

Memo No. 46.113.601.00.00.W-100/DWSSDP/512

Date: 30/10/2014

## Invitation for Bids

[Deadline for Bid Submission: 15 December, 2014] Loan No. 2382-BAN (SF): Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Program Contract No.: ICB-07.3; Lot-1 (Retender)

1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments

under the contract for "Supply, Installation, Commissioning of Different Laboratory Instruments Including Training" under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA, Contract No. ICB-07.3 Lot-1 (Retender). This contract will be jointly financed by ADB and the Government of Bangladesh (GoB). The eligibility rules and procedures of the ADB will govern the bidding process. 2. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for "Supply,

Installation, Commissioning of Different Laboratory Instruments Including Training" as under for Dhaka WASA under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA. The delivery/completion period is 120 days. 3. Qualification Criteria for Bidders:

- Average Annual Turnover: The minimum annual average turnover shall be BDT 47 million in last three years. o Contractual Experience: The bidder must have successfully completed as a main supplier within the last 5 (five)
- years, 2 contracts each of similar nature (import/export of similar goods), value (above BDT 19 million) and complexity. Technical Experience: Goods offered have been in production for at least 5 (five) years and a minimum of 5 times the
- scheduled number of units of similar capacity have been sold every year. Financial Position: At a minimum, the bidder must have a positive net worth. The bidder shall submit at least last 3
- (three) year's audited financial statements for this purpose.
- 4. International competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: Two-Envelope Bidding Procedure and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries.
- 5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project and inspect the bidding document during office hours at the address given below, from 09:00 to 17:00.

6. The bidding document, in the English language, may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 5000.00 or US\$ 60. The method of payment will be Demand Draft or Pay-Order in favour of 'Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project'. The document can be either: (a) picked up by the bidder or its representative from the Employer's office, or (b) sent by the Employer to the bidder by mail, and for this purpose, the bidder is to pay the cost of the mail to the employer. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery.

7. The employer will arrange a pre-bid meeting on 19 November, 2014 at 10:00am. If the prospective bidder requests, the employer will issue a letter of invitation to support a visa application on behalf of the bidder up to one week before the prebid meeting date. To assist in the planning for the meeting, it is requested that within seven days after purchasing the document the bidders advise the undersigned on the number of people that will be attending.

8. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 2:00pm (Bangladesh time), date: 15 December, 2014. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount stated in the bid document. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 2:15pm (Bangladesh time) the same day.

9. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. 10. In the comparison of bids, ADB's Domestic Preference Scheme will be applied in accordance with the provisions

stipulated in the instructions to bidders.

A.K.M Shahid Uddin Superintending Engineer & Project Director Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar 8th Floor, WASA Bhaban Dhaka-1215

Country: Bangladesh Telephone number: 880-2-9116033, Facsimile number: 880-2-9116086 E-mail: pddwssdp@gmail.com



### Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh "Shifting, Construction & Modernization of Bangladesh Betar, Shahbag Complex at Agargaon, Dhaka (1st Phase)" Project Technical Service, Bangladesh Betar

Administrative Building

No. 15.53.0000.301.14.128.14. 289

Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

**Invitation for National Tender** 

Date: 30-10-2014

GD-4095

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Information.				
2						
2	Agency	Bangladesh Betar.				
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director .				
4	Procuring Entity Code	5015				
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka.				
6	Invitation for	Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from manufacturers/Suppliers of Bangladesh for: Supply, Installation, Erection & Commissioning of a Self Supported, 4 Legged, Ground Based Galvanized Steel Tower of 250ft height.				
7	Invitation Ref No & Date	15.53.0000.301.14.128.14.289 Date: 30-10-2014				
8	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (National Competitive Tendering).				
9	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB				
10	Project Code	5015				
11	Project Name	"Shifting, Construction & Modernization of Bangladesh Betar, Shahbag Complex at Agargaon, Dhal (1st Phase)" Project				
12	Tender Package No.	GD5(A)				
13	Tender Package Name	Towers & Ancillary Equipment with works (Self supported 250 feet high steel tower having 04 (four legs with platform with mounting structure for installation of Parabolic Antennas for STL at a reasonab				

height.) Tender First Selling Date 03-11-2014 Tender Last Selling Date 18-11-2014, During Office hour. Time Date Tender Submission Date 20-11-2014 11:00 AM (BST)

and Time Tender Opening Date and 20-11-2014 11:30 AM (BST) Time Name & Address of the 18 Address: office(s) - Selling Tender Technical Service, Room no. 304, Administrative Building, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Document (Principal) Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

-Selling Tender Document N/A (Others) - Receiving Tender Technical Service, Room no. 305, Administrative Building, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Document. - Opening Tender Technical Service, Room no. 318, Administrative Building, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Document

Pre-Tender Meeting Eligibility of Tenderer 1. The Tenderer shall have at least two (2) successful completion records of similar Contract such as "Supply, Installation & Erection of Self-supported, Ground Based towers of height 75m or above" over a period of last 5 years. 2. The completion record(s) must contain minimum 2 numbers of telecom/FM Radio towers. The required average annual turnover shall be greater than Tk. 5 crores during the period of last 5 years. 3. The minimum Tender Capacity shall be Tk. 2.00 crores. 4. The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or credit facilities net of other Contractual commitments of the successful Tenderer shall be Taka 1.50 crore. 5. Details of eligibility is stated in

N/A

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

GD-4086

Approving Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender.

Place / Date / Time of

Tender Data Sheet (TDS). Brief Description of Description of Goods & Services is stated in Tender Data Sheet (TDS). Goods and Services

			I .					
22	Price of T (Tk)	ender Document	Tk. 4,000/- (Taka Four Thousand Only) in the form of Treasury Challan in favour of Director General, Bangladesh Betar, Code: 1/3351/0000/2366.					
23	Lot No.	Identification of Lot		Location		Tender Security Amount	Completion Time in Weeks /Months	
	GD5(A)	Supply, Installa	tion, Erection &	Technical	Service,	Tk 4,50,000/- (Four Lakh and Fifty Thousand only)	12 Weeks	

	Commissioning of a Son Supported, 4 Legged, Ground Based Tower.	d Agargaon, Dhaka- sched	e form of a bank draft/Pay-Order issued by a duled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director ral, Bangladesh Betar.	0.81
4	Name of Official Inviting Tender	MD. ABUL BASHAR PA	TWARY	
5	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		g, Construction & Modernization of Bangladesh Betar	Γ,

24 25 Address of Official Inviting Tender Technical Service, Room no. 305, Technical Service, Bangladesh Betar, Sher-E-Bangla

Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

Tel: 880-2-8181888

Deputy Project Director For Project Director

Fax: 880-2-8181891

E-mail: patwarypdfm@yahoo.com

GD-4093

WASA-PI-118/2014

tenders without showing any reason.